

### **Certificate Of Conformance**

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

#### Flambeau Inc. - Baraboo, WI Baraboo Blow Molding

715 Lynn Avenue Baraboo WI 53913 United States

#### **USI#CRZXPP**

(WITH ADDITIONAL FACILITIES LISTED ON ATTACHED ANNEX)

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

IATF 16949:2016, First Edition

The Quality Management System is applicable to:

MANUFACTURE OF BLOW-MOLDED PLASTIC COMPONENTS AND ASSEMBLIES EXCLUDING PRODUCT DESIGN, IATF 16949:2016 CLAUSE 8.3.

 Certificate No:
 38565.F

 IATF No:
 0565295

 Effective Date:
 12 FEB 2025

 Expiration Date:
 11 FEB 2028

 Revision Date:
 12 FEB 2025

Daninie Towner

Dominic Townsend, President













## IATF 16949:2016, First Edition

### **Certificate Of Conformance ANNEX**

Certificate No: 38565.F IATF No: 0565295

# Flambeau Inc. - Baraboo, WI

#### At the below facilities

FACILITY NAME	FACILITY ACTIVITY	ADDRESS	USI NO.
Flambeau Inc Baraboo, WI Flambeau Technology Center	Engineering, Process Design, Production Equipment Development	911 Lynn Avenue Baraboo WI 53913 United States	6GYM6A
Flambeau Inc Baraboo, WI Baraboo Injection Molding	Customer Service, Human Resources, Information Technologies, Purchasing, Quality Management System, Sales, Strategic Planning, Supplier Management	801 Lynn Avenue Baraboo WI 53913 United States	6HWRY4







